�������	��
����
�
��
��
�������������������������
�����
(No.WA021<Rev.001>)1/15
RC1
PA1
P
P
N
N
M
LCD1
L
K
J
J
J
J
J
J
J
H
H
G
G
G
FC1
F1
F
E
DME1
DC1
D
D
D
C
B
B
B
B
B
A
268
267
266
265
263
262
261
259
258
257
256
255
254
253
251
250
248
247
246
244
243
242
241
236
232
231
230
229
228
227
226
225
224216
215
212
209
720
x2
733
711
713
710
704
770
752
714
721
723
722
749
x2
702
773
735
734
771
(X34-)701(1/2)
701(2/2)
772
738
x2
c
c
aa
(X34-)
A720
(X34-)
W720
(X34-)
b
b
(X15-)
(X16-)
Block No.200
EXPLODED VIEW (UNIT)
Parts with the exploded numbers larger than 700 are not supplied.
created date:2012-04-06No.WA021
(No.WA021<Rev.001>)3/15
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KDC-BT952HD K1 KDC-X996 K0
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
EXPLODED VIEW (UNIT)  <200>
� DC1 E30-6939-05 DC CORD      1
DME1 X92-6370-04 MECHANISM ASSY DXM-9B24W      1
� F1 F52-0023-05 FUSE 32V 10A      1
FC1 E39-1260-05 FLAT CABLE      1
LCD1 B38-1224-05 LCD      1
PA1 A64-5362-01 PANEL ASSY      1  K1
PA1 A64-5361-01 PANEL ASSY      1  K0
RC1 A70-2104-05 REMOTE CONTROLLER
ASSY
RC-405      1
A N80-2005-48 PAN HEAD TAPTITE
SCREW
2x5      1
B N09-6492-05 TAPTITE SCREW      5
C N09-6758-05 TAPTITE SCREW      1
D N80-2008-43 PAN HEAD TAPTITE
SCREW
2x8      4
E N84-2005-43 PAN HEAD TAPTITE
SCREW
REAR COVER 2x5      1
F N84-2005-48 PAN HEAD TAPTITE
SCREW
USB CABLE 2x5      1
G N84-2606-43 PAN HEAD TAPTITE
SCREW
2.6x6      3
H N86-2604-43 BINDING HEAD TAPTITE
SCREW
2.6x4      2
J N86-2606-48 BINDING HEAD TAPTITE
SCREW
2.6x6      8
K N80-3008-48 PAN HEAD TAPTITE
SCREW
3x8      1
L N83-3005-48 PAN HEAD TAPTITE
SCREW
3x5 B      1
M N86-2604-43 BINDING HEAD TAPTITE
SCREW
2.6x4      1
N N83-3016-48 PAN HEAD TAPTITE
SCREW
3x16 B      2
P N83-3008-48 PAN HEAD TAPTITE
SCREW
     2
209 A22-3322-12 SUB PANEL ASSY      1
212 A46-1905-01 REAR COVER      1
215 B07-3304-03 ESCUTCHEON      1  K1
215 B07-3235-03 ESCUTCHEON (POLISH)      1  K0
216 B07-3338-03 ESCUTCHEON (NEMU)      1
224 B19-2562-03 LIGHTING BOARD (R)      1
225 B19-2563-02 LIGHTING BOARD (L)      1
226 D10-4731-13 LEVER (PUSH)      1
227 D10-7106-04 LEVER      2
228 D10-7144-13 LEVER (LOCK)      1
229 D39-0255-05 DAMPER      1
230 E29-2136-04 LEAD PLATE      1
231 E30-6907-05 CORD WITH
CONNECTOR
MIC CORD      1
232 E30-8267-05 CORD WITH
CONNECTOR
USB      1
236 F09-2929-04 CAP (USB)      1
241 G01-3171-04 TORSION COIL SPRING      1
242 G01-3173-04 COMPRESSION SPRING
(REAR COVER)
     1
243 G01-3203-04 COMPRESSION SPRING      1
244 G01-4807-04 TORSION COIL SPRING      1
246 J19-5203-13 HOLDER (LEFT)      1
247 J19-5204-13 HOLDER (RIGHT)      1
248 J19-5205-03 HOLDER (REAR COVER)      1
250 J21-9977-03 MOUNTING HARDWARE
(DUMPER BASE)
     1
251 J22-0789-03 MOUNTING HARDWARE
ASSY
     1
253 K24-4995-03 PUSH KNOB (EJECT)      1
254 K24-5062-04 PUSH KNOB (RELEASE)      1
255 K24-5068-03 PUSH KNOB (SRC)      1
256 K24-5124-03 PUSH KNOB (FAV)      1  K1
256 K24-5123-03 PUSH KNOB (FAV)      1  K0
257 K24-5180-03 PUSH KNOB (SEARCH
MODE)
     1  K1
257 K24-5179-03 PUSH KNOB (SEARCH
MODE)
     1  K0
258 K25-1988-03 PUSH KNOB (SPEED
SEARCH)
     1
259 K28-0403-13 KNOB BASE (MENU)      1
261 K28-0407-14 KNOB ASSY (VOL)      1
262 K28-0418-03 KEY TOP (MENU)      1
263 K28-0422-14 KNOB ASSY
(KENWOOD)
     1
265 N99-1730-35 SCREW SET (DISPLAY)      1
266 N99-1757-15 SCREW SET      1
267 W01-1710-05 CARRYING CASE      1  K1
267 W01-1664-05 CARRYING CASE
(EXCELON)
     1  K0
268 W01-1768-15 MICROPHONE SENSITIVITY 42dB      1
- B59-2088-00 SUB-INSTRUCTION
MANUAL
ENG FRE SPA      1
- H54-5154-03 ITEM CARTON CASE      1  K1
- H54-5153-03 ITEM CARTON CASE      1  K0
(No.WA021<Rev.001>)4/15
H
G
F
E E
E
E
DPU1
DM2
DM1
D
D
C
B
A
A
A
A
76
69
68
67
66
65
65
65
64
61
57
57
56
55
54
52
51
50
50
50
49
48
47
46
41
40
39
38
37
36
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
4
3
1
(X32)
771
771
(X32)
x2
x2
x2
x2
DXM-9B24W
EXPLODED VIEW (CD MECHANISM:DXM-9B24W)
Block No.130
Parts with the exploded numbers larger than 700 are not supplied.
created date:2012-03-29No.WA021
(No.WA021<Rev.001>)5/15
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KDC-BT952HD K1 KDC-X996 K0
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
EXPLODED VIEW (CD MECHANISM:DXM-9B24W)  <130>
DM1 X94-2090-00 SPINDLE MOTOR ASSY      1
DM2 X94-2100-00 FEED MOTOR ASSY LOAD/SLED      1
DPU1 X93-2280-00 OPTICAL PICKUP ASSY      1
A N09-6108-15 TAPTITE SCREW M2x3.5 TYPE3      5
B N09-6426-15 LOAD ARM SCREW      1
C N09-6735-05 PICK SCREW      1
D N09-6737-15 SHAFT SCREW      2
E N09-6738-15 GEAR SCREW      4
F N19-2335-14 ROLLER WASHER      1
G N35-2003-48 BINDING HEAD
MACHINE SCREW
M2x3      1
H N39-1720-48 PAN HEAD MACHINE
SCREW
M1.7x2.0      2
1 A10-5450-73 MD CHASSIS ASSY      1
3 A10-5574-01 OUTER CHASSIS T2      1
4 A10-5453-32 TOP CHASSIS      1
12 D10-4993-62 ROLLER LEVER      1
13 D10-4991-22 CLAMP ARM      1
14 D10-4992-23 TRRIGER ARM      1
15 D10-4994-02 SLIDER L      1
16 D10-4995-03 TRIGGER SLIDER      1
17 D10-4996-02 SLIDER R      1
18 D10-4997-03 JOINT LEVER      1
19 D10-4998-03 LOADING ARM      1
20 D10-4999-03 CARRIER ARM      1
21 D10-7001-03 JOINT ARM      1
22 D10-7002-03 DISC ARM L      1
23 D10-7003-03 DISC ARM R      1
24 D13-2445-04 ROLLER GEAR      1
25 D13-2446-04 LOAD GEAR 2      1
27 D13-2448-04 HELICAL GEAR 1      1
28 D13-2449-04 SUN GEAR      1
29 D13-2450-04 PLANET GEAR      1
30 D13-2451-04 LOAD GEAR 1      1
31 D13-2452-04 WORM 2      1
32 D13-2453-04 HELICAL GEAR 2      1
33 D13-2454-04 PICK GEAR 1      1
34 D13-2455-04 PICK GEAR 2      1
35 D13-2456-03 RACK GEAR      1
36 D14-1028-04 ROLLER      2
37 D21-2507-04 ROLLER SHAFT      1
38 D21-2508-04 PICK UP SHAFT      1
39 D23-0963-04 ROLLER RETAINER      1
40 D39-0277-15 REAR DAMPER      2
41 D39-0278-15 FRONT DAMPER      1
46 G01-4682-34 CLAMP SPRING      1
47 G01-4756-04 ROLLER SPRING      1
48 G01-4684-04 TRIGGER SPRING      1
49 G01-4685-04 PICK UP SPRING      1
50 G01-4686-14 FLOATING SP F      4
51 G01-4688-14 JOINT ARM SPRING      1
52 G01-4692-24 LOAD SPRING      1
54 G02-1588-04 HOLE SPRING V      1
55 G13-1297-04 CLAMPER CUSSION      1
56 G13-1299-14 STROKE CUSHION      1
57 G16-1715-04 OUTER SHEET      2
61 J11-0675-03 CLAMPER      1
64 J19-7210-21 GEAR HOLDER      1
65 J19-7225-04 WIRE HOLDER      3
66 J22-0706-03 CLAMPER HOLDER      1
67 J22-0707-12 GUIDE BKT      1
68 J90-1166-11 DISC GUIDE      1
69 J90-1168-03 SUB RAIL HOLDER      1
76 S68-0921-05 PUSH SWITCH      1
ELECTRIC UNIT (X34-7200-1x)   <X34>
IC40 R1114N331B-TR ANALOGUE IC      1
IC70 MP2560DN-C413 ANALOGUE IC      1
IC90 BD33KA5WFP-E2 ANALOGUE IC      1
IC95 BH18MA3WHFV ANALOGUE IC      1
IC105 BU33TD3WG ANALOGUE IC      1
IC165 BD2065AFJ MOS-IC      1
IC220 TC7SET125FU-F MOS-IC      1
IC250 E-TDA7850A ANALOGUE IC      1
IC251 74HCT2G08DP MOS-IC      1
IC270 E-TDA7716N ANALOGUE IC      1
IC300 XC6209B502P1 ANALOGUE IC      1
IC310 AK7601VQ MOS-IC      1
IC350 BA4560RFV ANALOGUE IC      1
IC400 W10-0739-08 INTEGRATED
CIRCUIT(MCU)
     1
IC402 BR24T256FVT-W ROM IC      1
IC403 TC7WH02FU-X INTEGRATED
CIRCUIT(MOS-IC)
     1
IC404 XC6119N28AN-G MOS-IC      1
IC600 TC7SET08FU-F MOS-IC      1
IC601 TC7SH17FU-F MOS-IC      1
IC700 W10-0742-08 MOS-IC      1
IC750 BU33TD3WG ANALOGUE IC      1
IC755 BD12KA5WFP ANALOGUE IC      1
IC760 NJM2886DL305B ANALOGUE IC      1
(No.WA021<Rev.001>)6/15
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KDC-BT952HD K1 KDC-X996 K0
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
IC771 BD33KA5WFP-E2 ANALOGUE IC      1
IC780 MFI341S2162 MICROPROCESSOR IC      1
Q20 LSAR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q21 LSAR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q22 LSAR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q23 LSCR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q24 KTA1046-P TRANSISTOR      1
Q25 LTC043ZUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q31 LTC043ZUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q32 LSCR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q33 KTA1046-P TRANSISTOR      1
Q40 LTA014YUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q50 LSCR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q51 LSCR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q52 KTA1046-P TRANSISTOR      1
Q53 LTA024EUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q54 LSCR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q55 LSCR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q56 LTC014EUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q60 LSCR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q61 2SAR533D TRANSISTOR      1
Q62 LTA024EUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q63 LTC043ZUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q70 LTC043ZUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q71 LTC043ZUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q110 LSAR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q111 LSAR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q112 LSAR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q113 LSCR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q114 2SB1198K TRANSISTOR      1
Q115 LTC043ZUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q120 LSCR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q121 LSCR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q122 LSCR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q140 LTC014YUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q141 LTA014EUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q142 LSAR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q143 2SB1188(Q.R) TRANSISTOR      1
Q144 2SB1188(Q.R) TRANSISTOR      1
Q145 LTC014YUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q160 LTC044EUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q350 LSCR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q351 LSCR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q650 LTC043TUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q651 LTA014YUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q652 LTC043TUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q660 LTC043TUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q661 LTC043TUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q670 LTC043TUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q671 LTA014YUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q672 LTC043TUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q800 LTA014YUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q801 LTC043ZUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
D3 S2V60-5009F46 DIODE      1
D20 RKS801KF DIODE      1
D21 RKZ5.1KG(B2) Z DIODE      1
D30 RKZ5.6KG(B2) Z DIODE      1
D31 GS1J-LTP-X DIODE      1
D50 RKZ8.2KG(B2) Z DIODE      1
D60 RKS801KF DIODE      1
D61 RKZ10KG(B2) Z DIODE      1
D70 RB050L-60 DIODE      1
D110 1SS355 DIODE      1
D111 1SS355 DIODE      1
D112 RKZ5.1KG(B2) Z DIODE      1
D120 UDZW6.8(B) Z DIODE      1
D121 UDZW6.8(B) Z DIODE      1
D122 UDZW6.2(B) Z DIODE      1
D140 1SS355 DIODE      1
D141 GS1J-LTP-X DIODE      1
D142 GS1J-LTP-X DIODE      1
D143 GS1J-LTP-X DIODE      1
D144 GS1J-LTP-X DIODE      1
D160 MC2846-T111 DIODE      1
D165 VR105C3R3BAA VARISTOR      1
D166 VR105C3R3BAA VARISTOR      1
D250 MC2846-T111 DIODE      1
D251 RKS801KF DIODE      1
D270 MC2846-T111 DIODE      1
D271 MC2846-T111 DIODE      1
D272 MC2846-T111 DIODE      1
D400 RB521S-30 DIODE      1
D600 UDZW6.2(B) Z DIODE      1
D601 UDZW6.2(B) Z DIODE      1
D602 UDZW6.2(B) Z DIODE      1
D603 RKZ6.8KG(B2) Z DIODE      1
D604 RKZ6.2KG(B2) Z DIODE      1
D605 RKZ6.8KG(B2) Z DIODE      1
D620 RKZ6.8KG(B2) Z DIODE      1
D621 RKZ6.2KG(B2) Z DIODE      1
D622 RKZ6.8KG(B2) Z DIODE      1
D650 MC2846-T111 DIODE      1
D670 MC2846-T111 DIODE      1
(No.WA021<Rev.001>)7/15
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KDC-BT952HD K1 KDC-X996 K0
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
D720 IMSA-6802-E SURGE ABSORBER      1
D800 RKZ5.6KG(B2) Z DIODE      1
D801 RKZ5.6KG(B2) Z DIODE      1
D802 RKZ5.6KG(B2) Z DIODE      1
D804 RKZ6.2KG(B2) Z DIODE      1
D805 RKZ5.6KG(B2) Z DIODE      1
D806 RKZ5.6KG(B2) Z DIODE      1
C1 C90-6784-05 ELECTRO 3900uF 16WV      1
C2 CC73GCH1H102J CHIP C 1000pF J      1
C3 CC73GCH1H102J CHIP C 1000pF J      1
C4 CC73GCH1H102J CHIP C 1000pF J      1
C5 CC73GCH1H102J CHIP C 1000pF J      1
C6 CC73GCH1H102J CHIP C 1000pF J      1
C7 CC73GCH1H102J CHIP C 1000pF J      1
C8 CC73GCH1H102J CHIP C 1000pF J      1
C9 CC73GCH1H102J CHIP C 1000pF J      1
C20 CD04BR1C221M ELECTRO 220uF 16WV      1
C21 CC73HCH1H221J CHIP C 50V 220pF J      1
C22 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C23 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 50V 1000pF K      1
C30 CD04AJ1C101M ELECTRO 100uF 16WV      1
C31 CK73FB0J106K CHIP C 6.3V 10uF K      1
C32 C90-6851-05 ELECTRO 220uF 25WV      1
C40 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C41 CD04BM0J470M ELECTRO 47uF 6.3WV      1
C42 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C43 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C44 CC73GCH1H020C CHIP C 50V 2.0pF C      1
C50 CD04BM1A220M ELECTRO 22uF 10WV      1
C51 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C52 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C60 CD04BM1C220M ELECTRO 22uF 16WV      1
C61 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C73 CK73FB0J226M CHIP C 22uF M      1
C74 CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 10V 0.10uF K      1
C75 CC73GCH1H681J CHIP C 50V 680pF J      1
C76 CC73HCH1H151J CHIP C 50V 150pF J      1
C78 CK73EB1H475K CHIP C 50V 4.7uF K      1
C79 CK73EB1H475K CHIP C 50V 4.7uF K      1
C90 CK73GB0J225K CHIP C 6.3V 2.2uF K      1
C91 CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 6.3V 1.0uF K      1
C93 CC73HCH1H020C CHIP C 50V 2.0pF C      1
C95 CK73GB0J225K CHIP C 6.3V 2.2uF K      1
C96 CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 25V 0.010uF K      1
C97 CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 6.3V 1.0uF K      1
C105 CK73GB1A474K CHIP C 10V 0.47uF K      1
C106 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C110 CD04BM1C220M ELECTRO 22uF 16WV      1
C111 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C112 CC73HCH1H220J CHIP C 50V 22pF J      1
C113 CC73HCH1H471J CHIP C 50V 470pF J      1
C121 CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 50V 4700pF K      1
C122 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C140 CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 50V 0.10uF K      1
C141 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C142 CK73FB1A335K CHIP C 10V 3.3uF K      1
C161 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C162 CK73GB1H223K CHIP C 50V 0.022uF K      1
C163 CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 50V 0.10uF K      1
C166 CD04BR1C221M ELECTRO 220uF 16WV      1
C167 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C190 CD04AS1V100M ELECTRO 10uF 35WV      1
C191 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C192 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 50V 1000pF K      1
C193 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C194 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C195 C90-6989-05 ELECTRO 330uF 6.3WV      1
C220 CC73HCH1H020C CHIP C 50V 2.0pF C      1
C250 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C252 CE32CL1E330M CHIP EL 33uF 25WV      1
C253 C90-6768-05 ELECTRO 0.22uF 16WV      1
C254 CK73EB1H225K CHIP C 50V 2.2uF K      1
C256 C90-6768-05 ELECTRO 0.22uF 16WV      1
C259 C90-6768-05 ELECTRO 0.22uF 16WV      1
C261 CK73EB1H225K CHIP C 50V 2.2uF K      1
C262 C90-6768-05 ELECTRO 0.22uF 16WV      1
C265 C90-6765-05 ELECTRO 1uF 16WV      1
C266 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C270 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C271 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C272 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C273 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C274 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C275 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C276 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C277 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C282 CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 25V 0.010uF K      1
C283 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C284 CD04BM1H2R2M ELECTRO 2.2uF 50WV      1
C286 CK73GB1A474K CHIP C 10V 0.47uF K      1
C287 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C288 CK73GB1A474K CHIP C 10V 0.47uF K      1
(No.WA021<Rev.001>)8/15
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KDC-BT952HD K1 KDC-X996 K0
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
C289 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C292 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C293 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C294 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C295 CD04BR1V470M ELECTRO 47uF 35WV      1
C296 CD04BM1H2R2M ELECTRO 2.2uF 50WV      1
C297 CD04BM1H2R2M ELECTRO 2.2uF 50WV      1
C298 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C300 CD04BM0J470M ELECTRO 47uF 6.3WV      1
C301 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C302 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C303 CC73HCH1H020C CHIP C 50V 2.0pF C      1
C310 CC73HCH1H100D CHIP C 50V 10pF D      1
C311 CC73HCH1H100D CHIP C 50V 10pF D      1
C312 CD04BM0J470M ELECTRO 47uF 6.3WV      1
C313 CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 25V 0.010uF K      1
C314 CK73GB0J225K CHIP C 6.3V 2.2uF K      1
C315 CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 25V 0.010uF K      1
C316 CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 25V 0.010uF K      1
C318 CK73GB0J225K CHIP C 6.3V 2.2uF K      1
C319 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C320 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C321 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C322 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C323 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C324 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C325 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C326 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C350 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C351 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C353 CC73HCH1H470J CHIP C 50V 47pF J      1
C354 CC73HCH1H470J CHIP C 50V 47pF J      1
C355 CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 10V 0.10uF K      1
C356 CC73HCH1H470J CHIP C 50V 47pF J      1
C357 CC73HCH1H470J CHIP C 50V 47pF J      1
C359 CD04AS0J101M ELECTRO 100uF 6.3WV      1
C360 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C361 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C362 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C400 CC73HCH1H080D CHIP C 50V 8.0pF D      1
C401 CC73HCH1H080D CHIP C 50V 8.0pF D      1
C405 CC73HCH1H220J CHIP C 50V 22pF J      1
C406 CC73HCH1H180J CHIP C 50V 18pF J      1
C407 CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 6.3V 1.0uF K      1
C408 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C409 CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 10V 0.10uF K      1
C410 CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 10V 0.10uF K      1
C411 CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 10V 0.10uF K      1
C412 CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 6.3V 1.0uF K      1
C413 CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 10V 0.10uF K      1
C414 CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 10V 0.10uF K      1
C415 CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 25V 0.010uF K      1
C416 CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 10V 0.10uF K      1
C418 CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 25V 0.010uF K      1
C419 CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 25V 0.010uF K      1
C422 CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 50V 1000pF K      1
C601 CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 25V 0.010uF K      1
C602 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C603 CD04AS0J470M ELECTRO 47uF 6.3WV      1
C604 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C605 CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 25V 0.010uF K      1
C620 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C621 CD04AS0J470M ELECTRO 47uF 6.3WV      1
C622 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C650 CD04AS1V100M ELECTRO 10uF 35WV      1
C653 CD04AS1V100M ELECTRO 10uF 35WV      1
C660 CD04AS1V100M ELECTRO 10uF 35WV      1
C663 CD04AS1V100M ELECTRO 10uF 35WV      1
C670 CD04AS1V100M ELECTRO 10uF 35WV      1
C673 CD04AS1V100M ELECTRO 10uF 35WV      1
C701 CK73HB0J105K CHIP C 6.3V 1.0uF K      1
C702 CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 25V 0.010uF K      1
C703 CC73HCH1H470J CHIP C 50V 47pF J      1
C704 CC73HCH1H470J CHIP C 50V 47pF J      1
C720 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C721 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C722 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C724 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C750 CK73GB0J225K CHIP C 6.3V 2.2uF K      1
C751 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C752 CD04BR1C221M ELECTRO 220uF 16WV      1
C754 CC73HCH1H020C CHIP C 50V 2.0pF C      1
C755 CK73GB0J225K CHIP C 6.3V 2.2uF K      1
C756 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C760 CK73GB0J475K CHIP C 6.3V 4.7uF K      1
C761 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C776 CD04BR1C221M ELECTRO 220uF 16WV      1
C777 CK73GB0J225K CHIP C 6.3V 2.2uF K      1
C778 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C780 CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 10V 0.10uF K      1
C802 CC73GCH1H020C CHIP C 50V 2.0pF C      1
R1 RK73EB2E471J CHIP R 470Ω J 1/4W      1
(No.WA021<Rev.001>)9/15
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KDC-BT952HD K1 KDC-X996 K0
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
R2 RK73EB2E102J CHIP R 1/4W 1.0kΩ J      1
R3 RK73EB2E103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/4W      1
R21 RK73GH2A362D CHIP R 3.6kΩ D 1/10W      1
R22 RK73GH2A562D CHIP R 5.6kΩ D 1/10W      1
R23 RK73GB2A561J CHIP R 560Ω J 1/10W      1
R24 RK73GB2A4R7J CHIP R 4.7Ω J 1/10W      1
R25 RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220Ω J 1/10W      1
R26 RK73GB2A152J CHIP R 1.5kΩ J 1/10W      1
R27 RK73GB2A432J CHIP R 4.3kΩ J 1/10W      1
R28 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/10W      1
R30 RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220Ω J 1/10W      1
R31 RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220Ω J 1/10W      1
R32 RK73FB2B123J CHIP R 12kΩ J 1/8W      1
R40 RK73GB2A300J CHIP R 30Ω J 1/10W      1
R50 RS14KB3DR22J FL-PROOF RS 0.22Ω J 2W      1
R51 RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470Ω J 1/10W      1
R52 RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220Ω J 1/10W      1
R53 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/10W      1
R54 RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220Ω J 1/10W      1
R55 RK73FB2B152J CHIP R 1.5kΩ J 1/8W      1
R56 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/10W      1
R57 RK73GB2A333J CHIP R 33Ω J 1/10W      1
R58 RK73GB2A683J CHIP R 68kΩ J 1/10W      1
R60 RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220Ω J 1/10W      1
R61 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/10W      1
R62 RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220Ω J 1/10W      1
R63 RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2kΩ J 1/10W      1
R73 RK73GB2A150J CHIP R 15Ω J 1/10W      1
R74 RK73GB2A100J CHIP R 10Ω J 1/10W      1
R76 RK73GH2A913D CHIP R 91kΩ D 1/10W      1
R77 RK73GH2A154D CHIP R 150kΩ D 1/10W      1
R78 RK73GH2A334D CHIP R 330kΩ D 1/10W      1
R79 RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100kΩ J 1/10W      1
R80 RK73GH2A220D CHIP R 22Ω D 1/10W      1
R81 RK73GH2A243D CHIP R 24kΩ D 1/10W      1
R82 RK73GH2A121D CHIP R 120Ω D 1/10W      1
R83 RK73GH2A432D CHIP R 4.3kΩ D 1/10W      1
R90 RK73HB1J300J CHIP R 30Ω J 1/16W      1
R111 RK73GH2A332D CHIP R 3.3kΩ D 1/10W      1
R112 RK73GH2A272D CHIP R 2.7kΩ D 1/10W      1
R113 RK73GB2A561J CHIP R 560Ω J 1/10W      1
R114 RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220Ω J 1/10W      1
R115 RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470Ω J 1/10W      1
R116 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/10W      1
R117 RK73GB2A432J CHIP R 4.3kΩ J 1/10W      1
R118 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/10W      1
R120 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/10W      1
R121 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/10W      1
R122 RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100kΩ J 1/10W      1
R123 RK73FB2B203J CHIP R 20kΩ J 1/8W      1
R124 RK73FB2B683J CHIP R 68kΩ J 1/8W      1
R125 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/10W      1
R126 RK73GB2A183J CHIP R 18kΩ J 1/10W      1
R127 RK73EB2E473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/4W      1
R128 RK73EB2E102J CHIP R 1/4W 1.0kΩ J      1
R129 RK73EB2E102J CHIP R 1/4W 1.0kΩ J      1
R130 RK73EB2E102J CHIP R 1/4W 1.0kΩ J      1
R140 RK73PB2H561J CHIP R 560Ω J 1/2W      1
R141 RK73PB2H561J CHIP R 560Ω J 1/2W      1
R142 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/10W      1
R143 RK73PB2H561J CHIP R 560Ω J 1/2W      1
R144 RK73PB2H561J CHIP R 560Ω J 1/2W      1
R145 RK73FB2B472J CHIP R 4.7kΩ J 1/8W      1
R146 RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470Ω J 1/10W      1
R148 RK73PB2H221J CHIP R 220Ω J 1/2W      1
R149 RK73PB2H221J CHIP R 220Ω J 1/2W      1
R150 RK73FB2B472J CHIP R 4.7kΩ J 1/8W      1
R160 RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100kΩ J 1/10W      1
R161 RK73GB2A123J CHIP R 12kΩ J 1/10W      1
R162 RK73GB2A683J CHIP R 68kΩ J 1/10W      1
R163 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/10W      1
R165 RK73GB2A220J CHIP R 22Ω J 1/10W      1
R166 RK73GB2A220J CHIP R 22Ω J 1/10W      1
R167 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/10W      1
R190 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/10W      1
R191 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/10W      1
R193 RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470Ω J 1/10W      1
R194 RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2kΩ J 1/10W      1
R195 RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2kΩ J 1/10W      1
R196 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/10W      1
R197 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/10W      1
R198 RK73EB2E101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/4W      1
R199 RK73EB2E101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/4W      1
R220 RK73HB1J300J CHIP R 30Ω J 1/16W      1
R221 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R250 RK73GB2A333J CHIP R 33Ω J 1/10W      1
R253 RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0.0Ω J 1/10W      1
R260 RK73GB2A100JH CHIP R 10Ω J 1/10W      1
R262 RK73GB2A272J CHIP R 2.7kΩ J 1/10W      1
R263 RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220Ω J 1/10W      1
R264 RK73HB1J223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/16W      1
R266 RK73HB1J363J CHIP R 36kΩ J 1/16W      1
R272 RK73HB1J820J CHIP R 82Ω J 1/16W      1
(No.WA021<Rev.001>)10/15
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KDC-BT952HD K1 KDC-X996 K0
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
R273 RK73HB1J820J CHIP R 82Ω J 1/16W      1
R274 RK73HB1J103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/16W      1
R275 RK73HB1J472J CHIP R 4.7kΩ J 1/16W      1
R300 RK73GB2A6R8J CHIP R 6.8Ω J 1/10W      1
R302 RK73GB2A332J CHIP R 3.3kΩ J 1/10W      1
R303 RK73HB1J300J CHIP R 30Ω J 1/16W      1
R310 RK73GB2A150J CHIP R 15Ω J 1/10W      1
R311 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R312 RK73GB2A101JH CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R313 RK73GB2A101JH CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R314 RK73GB2A101JH CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R315 RK73GB2A101JH CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R316 RK73GB2A101JH CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R317 RK73GB2A101JH CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R350 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R351 RK73HH1J223D CHIP R 22kΩ D 1/16W      1
R352 RK73HH1J223D CHIP R 22kΩ D 1/16W      1
R353 RK73HH1J223D CHIP R 22kΩ D 1/16W      1
R354 RK73HH1J223D CHIP R 22kΩ D 1/16W      1
R357 RK73GB2A2R2J CHIP R 2.2Ω J 1/10W      1
R360 RK73HH1J223D CHIP R 22kΩ D 1/16W      1
R361 RK73HH1J223D CHIP R 22kΩ D 1/16W      1
R362 RK73HH1J223D CHIP R 22kΩ D 1/16W      1
R363 RK73HH1J223D CHIP R 22kΩ D 1/16W      1
R364 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R365 RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2kΩ J 1/10W      1
R366 RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2kΩ J 1/10W      1
R367 RK73HB1J332J CHIP R 3.3kΩ J 1/16W      1
R368 RK73HB1J332J CHIP R 3.3kΩ J 1/16W      1
R401 RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15kΩ J 1/10W      1
R402 RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15kΩ J 1/10W      1
R403 RK73HB1J104J CHIP R 100kΩ J 1/16W      1
R404 RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/16W      1
R405 RK73HB1J105J CHIP R 1.0MΩ J 1/16W      1
R406 RK73GB2A220J CHIP R 22Ω J 1/10W      1
R407 RK73GB2A220J CHIP R 22Ω J 1/10W      1
R408 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R409 RK73HB1J104J CHIP R 100kΩ J 1/16W      1
R410 RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/16W      1
R411 RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/16W      1  K0
R412 RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/16W      1  K1
R412 RK73HB1J223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/16W      1  K0
R414 RK73HB1J223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/16W      1
R419 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R420 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R421 RK73HB1J222J CHIP R 2.2kΩ J 1/16W      1
R423 RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/16W      1
R424 RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/16W      1
R425 RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/16W      1
R426 RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/16W      1
R427 RK73HB1J223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/16W      1
R428 RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/16W      1
R429 RK73HB1J332J CHIP R 3.3kΩ J 1/16W      1
R430 RK73HB1J332J CHIP R 3.3kΩ J 1/16W      1
R431 RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/16W      1
R432 RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/16W      1
R433 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R434 RK73HB1J223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/16W      1
R435 RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/16W      1
R436 RK73HB1J104J CHIP R 100kΩ J 1/16W      1
R437 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R438 RK73HB1J222J CHIP R 2.2kΩ J 1/16W      1
R439 RK73HB1J222J CHIP R 2.2kΩ J 1/16W      1
R440 RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/16W      1
R441 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R442 RK73HB1J223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/16W      1
R443 RK73HB1J222J CHIP R 2.2kΩ J 1/16W      1
R444 RK73HB1J222J CHIP R 2.2kΩ J 1/16W      1
R445 RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/16W      1
R446 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R447 RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/16W      1
R448 RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/16W      1
R449 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R450 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R451 RK73HB1J222J CHIP R 2.2kΩ J 1/16W      1
R452 RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/16W      1
R453 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R454 RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/16W      1
R455 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R456 RK73HB1J222J CHIP R 2.2kΩ J 1/16W      1
R457 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R458 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R459 RK73HB1J223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/16W      1
R460 RK73HB1J222J CHIP R 2.2kΩ J 1/16W      1
R461 RK73HB1J223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/16W      1
R462 RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/16W      1
R463 RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/16W      1
R464 RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/16W      1
R465 RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/16W      1
R466 RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/16W      1
R467 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R470 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
(No.WA021<Rev.001>)11/15
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KDC-BT952HD K1 KDC-X996 K0
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
R472 RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/16W      1
R601 RK73EB2E101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/4W      1
R603 RK73EB2E470J CHIP R 47Ω J 1/4W      1
R604 RK73EB2E101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/4W      1
R605 RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/16W      1
R606 RK73EB2E221J CHIP R 220Ω J 1/4W      1
R607 RK73EB2E221J CHIP R 220Ω J 1/4W      1
R608 RK73EB2E221J CHIP R 220Ω J 1/4W      1
R609 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/10W      1
R610 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/10W      1
R620 RK73EB2E101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/4W      1
R621 RK73GB2A123J CHIP R 12kΩ J 1/10W      1
R622 RK73EB2E470J CHIP R 47Ω J 1/4W      1
R623 RK73GB2A123J CHIP R 12kΩ J 1/10W      1
R624 RK73EB2E101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/4W      1
R625 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/10W      1
R650 RK73FB2B181J CHIP R 180Ω J 1/8W      1
R651 RK73GB2A331J CHIP R 330Ω J 1/10W      1
R652 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/10W      1
R653 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/10W      1
R654 RK73FB2B181J CHIP R 180Ω J 1/8W      1
R655 RK73GB2A331J CHIP R 330Ω J 1/10W      1
R660 RK73FB2B181J CHIP R 180Ω J 1/8W      1
R661 RK73GB2A331J CHIP R 330Ω J 1/10W      1
R662 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/10W      1
R663 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/10W      1
R664 RK73FB2B181J CHIP R 180Ω J 1/8W      1
R665 RK73GB2A331J CHIP R 330Ω J 1/10W      1
R670 RK73FB2B181J CHIP R 180Ω J 1/8W      1
R671 RK73GB2A331J CHIP R 330Ω J 1/10W      1
R672 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/10W      1
R673 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/10W      1
R674 RK73FB2B181J CHIP R 180Ω J 1/8W      1
R675 RK73GB2A331J CHIP R 330Ω J 1/10W      1
R700 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R701 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R702 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/10W      1
R705 RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/16W      1
R707 RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/16W      1
R708 RK73HB1J103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/16W      1
R710 RK73HB1J222J CHIP R 2.2kΩ J 1/16W      1
R712 RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/16W      1
R713 RK73HB1J221J CHIP R 220Ω J 1/16W      1
R714 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/10W      1
R715 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/10W      1
R716 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/10W      1
R717 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/10W      1
R718 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/10W      1
R720 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R721 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R725 RK73GB2A332J CHIP R 3.3kΩ J 1/10W      1
R726 RK73GB2A332J CHIP R 3.3kΩ J 1/10W      1
R727 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/10W      1
R742 RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0.0Ω J 1/10W      1
R743 RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0.0Ω J 1/10W      1
R750 RK73HB1J300J CHIP R 30Ω J 1/16W      1
R780 RK73HB1J332J CHIP R 3.3kΩ J 1/16W      1
R781 RK73HB1J333J CHIP R 33kΩ J 1/16W      1
R782 RK73HB1J332J CHIP R 3.3kΩ J 1/16W      1
R783 RK73HB1J223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/16W      1
R784 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R785 RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/16W      1
R786 RK73HB1J223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/16W      1
R800 RK73EB2E102J CHIP R 1/4W 1.0kΩ J      1
R801 RK73EB2E102J CHIP R 1/4W 1.0kΩ J      1
R802 RK73EB2E102J CHIP R 1/4W 1.0kΩ J      1
R803 RK73EB2E102J CHIP R 1/4W 1.0kΩ J      1
R804 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/10W      1
R805 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/10W      1
R807 RK73GB2A300J CHIP R 30Ω J 1/10W      1
� L1 L33-2365-05 CHOKE COIL ASSY      1
L40 L41-4792-34 SMALL FIXED
INDUCTOR
4.7uH      1
L71 L33-2678-05 CHOKE COIL 22uH 12.0x12.0      1
L72 L92-0662-05 CHIP FERRITE      1
L73 L92-0655-05 CHIP FERRITE      1
L165 NQR0682-001X CHOKE COIL      1
L720 L92-0609-05 CHIP FERRITE      1
L750 L41-1001-28 SMALL FIXED
INDUCTOR
10uH      1
L773 L41-1001-28 SMALL FIXED
INDUCTOR
10uH      1
A190 W02-5523-15 ELECTRIC CIRCUIT
MODULE
     1
A720 X86-4280-12 TUNER UNIT      1
CN165 E41-1701-05 PIN ASSY 04P SIDE PH      1
CN190 E41-3325-05 PIN ASSY 24R-JMCS-G-B-TF(NSA)      1
CN191 E41-1699-05 PIN ASSY 02P SIDE PH      1
CN220 E41-2186-05 FLAT CABLE
CONNECTOR
30P      1
CN800 E40-9747-05 PIN ASSY      1
CP400 RK74HB1J101J CHIP-COM 100Ω J 1/16W      1
CP401 RK74HB1J101J CHIP-COM 100Ω J 1/16W      1
(No.WA021<Rev.001>)12/15
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KDC-BT952HD K1 KDC-X996 K0
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
CP402 RK74HB1J101J CHIP-COM 100Ω J 1/16W      1
F20 F53-0280-05 FUSE 0.63A      1
F30 F53-0298-05 FUSE 0.25A      1
F60 F53-0298-05 FUSE 0.25A      1
F110 F53-0298-05 FUSE 0.25A      1
� J1 E58-0991-05 RECTANGULAR
RECEPTACLE
     1
J600 QNZ0907-001 CIR CONNECTOR      1
J620 E11-0625-05 PHONE JACK      1
J640 E63-0972-05 PIN JACK      1
S800 S74-0809-05 MICRO SWITCH      1
TH250 PRF18BE471QS2 POSITIVE RESISTOR      1
W720 E30-6438-05 CORD WITH PLUG      1
X310 L77-3874-05 CRYSTAL RESONATOR 22.5792MHz      1
X400 L77-3846-05 CRYSTAL RESONATOR 12MHz      1
X401 L77-2921-15 CRYSTAL RESONATOR 32.768KHz 12.5pF      1
DISPLAY UNIT (X15-1220-10)   <X15>
D1 B30-1779-05 LED      1
R1 RK73EB2E432J CHIP R 1/4W 4.3kΩ J      1
R2 RK73EB2E000J CHIP R 0.0Ω J 1/4W      1
R3 RK73EB2E432J CHIP R 1/4W 4.3kΩ J      1
R4 RK73EB2E432J CHIP R 1/4W 4.3kΩ J      1
R5 RK73EB2E102J CHIP R 1/4W 1.0kΩ J      1
R6 RK73EB2E102J CHIP R 1/4W 1.0kΩ J      1
R7 RK73EB2E102J CHIP R 1/4W 1.0kΩ J      1
R8 RK73EB2E102J CHIP R 1/4W 1.0kΩ J      1
R9 RK73EB2E432J CHIP R 1/4W 4.3kΩ J      1
R10 RK73EB2E432J CHIP R 1/4W 4.3kΩ J      1
R11 RK73FB2B331J CHIP R 1/8W 330Ω J      1
CN1 E41-2984-05 PIN ASSY      1
J1 E58-1008-05 RECTANGULAR
RECEPTACLE
     1
S1 S70-0901-05 TACT SWITCH      1
S2 S70-0948-05 TACT SWITCH      1
SWITCH UNIT (X16-7170-11)   <X16>
IC1 W10-0747-08 MICROCONTROLLER IC      1
IC3 PIC95603 ANALOGUE IC      1
IC6 BU32TD3WG ANALOGUE IC 3.2V 0.2A      1
Q1 LTC023JUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q3 LSCR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q4 LSCR523UBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q5 LTC023JUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q6 LTC023JUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q7 LTC023JUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q8 LTC043ZUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q21 LTC023JUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q22 LTC023JUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
Q23 LTC023JUBFS8 TRANSISTOR      1
D1 B30-1566-05 LED 1608 RED      1
D3 NSSM065T-X LED      1
D4 NSSM065T-X LED      1
D5 NSSM065T-X LED      1
D6 NSSM065T-X LED      1
D21 B30-1784-05 LED RGB SIDE      1
D22 B30-1784-05 LED RGB SIDE      1
D23 RB521S-30 DIODE      1
C31 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C59 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C60 CK73GB1H104K CHIP C 50V 0.10uF K      1
C61 CK73GB0J475K CHIP C 6.3V 4.7uF K      1
C63 CK73GB0J475K CHIP C 6.3V 4.7uF K      1
C65 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C66 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C110 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C114 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C160 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C197 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
R1 RK73GB2A151J CHIP R 150Ω J 1/10W      1
R2 RK73EB2E391J CHIP R 390Ω J 1/4W      1
R3 RK73EB2E201J CHIP R 200Ω J 1/4W      1
R4 RK73EB2E431J CHIP R 430Ω J 1/4W      1
R5 RK73EB2E561J CHIP R 560Ω J 1/4W      1
R6 RK73EB2E361J CHIP R 360Ω J 1/4W      1
R7 RK73EB2E751J CHIP R 750Ω J 1/4W      1
R8 RK73EB2E561J CHIP R 560Ω J 1/4W      1
R9 RK73EB2E361J CHIP R 360Ω J 1/4W      1
R10 RK73EB2E751J CHIP R 750Ω J 1/4W      1
R11 RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2kΩ J 1/10W      1
R12 RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2kΩ J 1/10W      1
R13 RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0.0Ω J 1/10W      1
R14 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/10W      1
R15 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/10W      1
R21 RK73EB2E181J CHIP R 180Ω J 1/4W      1
R22 RK73EB2E361J CHIP R 360Ω J 1/4W      1
R23 RK73EB2E561J CHIP R 560Ω J 1/4W      1
R31 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R32 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R56 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/10W      1
R60 RK73GB2A106J CHIP R 10MΩ J 1/10W      1
R107 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/10W      1
R109 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/10W      1
R110 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/10W      1
R111 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/10W      1
(No.WA021<Rev.001>)13/15
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KDC-BT952HD K1 KDC-X996 K0
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
R113 RK73GB2A105J CHIP R 1.0MΩ J 1/10W      1
R174 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47kΩ J 1/10W      1
CN1 E41-3094-05 FLAT CABLE
CONNECTOR
15PIN      1
CP51 RK74HB1J102J CHIP-COM 1.0kΩ J 1/16W      1
CP101 RK74HB1J101J CHIP-COM 100Ω J 1/16W      1
CP102 RK74HB1J473J CHIP-COM 47kΩ J 1/16W      1
CP103 RK74HB1J332J CHIP-COM 3.3kΩ J 1/16W      1
CP104 RK74HB1J331J CHIP-COM 330Ω J 1/16W      1
CP105 RK74HB1J331J CHIP-COM 330Ω J 1/16W      1
CP106 RK74HB1J332J CHIP-COM 3.3kΩ J 1/16W      1
J1 E59-0850-05 RECTANGULAR PLUG 16P PLUG REFLOW-TYPE      1
S1 T99-0488-05 ROTARY ENCODER      1
S2 S70-0960-05 TACT SWITCH 2.5MM/1.76N      1
S3 S70-0960-05 TACT SWITCH 2.5MM/1.76N      1
S4 S70-0960-05 TACT SWITCH 2.5MM/1.76N      1
S5 S70-0960-05 TACT SWITCH 2.5MM/1.76N      1
S6 S70-0960-05 TACT SWITCH 2.5MM/1.76N      1
S7 S70-0960-05 TACT SWITCH 2.5MM/1.76N      1
S8 S70-0960-05 TACT SWITCH 2.5MM/1.76N      1
S9 S70-0960-05 TACT SWITCH 2.5MM/1.76N      1
S10 S70-0960-05 TACT SWITCH 2.5MM/1.76N      1
S11 S70-0960-05 TACT SWITCH 2.5MM/1.76N      1
X1 L78-1409-05 RESONATOR 8MHz      1
CD PLAYER UNIT (X32-6250-02) IN CD MECHA  <X32>
IC3 BD8222EFV ANALOGUE IC      1
IC4 JCV8023 IC      1
IC5 XC6415S001P1 MOS-IC      1
Q1 2SA2188-T1(E) TRANSISTOR      1
Q14 RUE003N02 FET      1
D2 DAP202U DIODE      1
D3 DA204U DIODE      1
D4 DA204U DIODE      1
C1 CK73FB0J106K CHIP C 6.3V 10uF K      1
C3 CC73GCH1H680J CHIP C 50V 68pF J      1
C4 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C6 CK73FB1C105K CHIP C 16V 1.0uF K      1
C8 CK73GB1H222K CHIP C 50V 2200pF K      1
C9 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C10 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C11 CK73GB1H153K CHIP C 50V 0.015uF K      1
C12 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C13 CK73GB1H332K CHIP C 50V 3300pF K      1
C14 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C15 CK73GB1C333K CHIP C 16V 0.033uF K      1
C16 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C18 CK73GB1H153K CHIP C 50V 0.015uF K      1
C19 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C20 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C22 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C23 CK73GB1H153K CHIP C 50V 0.015uF K      1
C24 CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 50V 47pF J      1
C25 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C26 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C27 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C29 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C30 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C31 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C36 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C41 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C42 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C43 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 50V 1000pF K      1
C44 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 50V 1000pF K      1
C45 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 50V 0.010uF K      1
C46 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C47 CC73GCH1H560J CHIP C 50V 56pF J      1
C48 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 50V 100pF J      1
C49 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C50 CK73FB1A225K CHIP C 10V 2.2uF K      1
C51 CK73FB0J106K CHIP C 6.3V 10uF K      1
C54 CK73FB0J106K CHIP C 6.3V 10uF K      1
C57 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C59 CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 50V 4700pF K      1
C61 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
C101 CK73GB1A105K CHIP C 10V 1.0uF K      1
C103 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 16V 0.10uF K      1
R1 RK73GB2A560J CHIP R 56Ω J 1/10W      1
R2 RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7kΩ J 1/10W      1
R3 RK73GB2A4R7J CHIP R 4.7Ω J 1/10W      1
R4 RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100kΩ J 1/10W      1
R5 RK73GB2A225J CHIP R 2.2MΩ J 1/10W      1
R6 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/10W      1
R7 RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220Ω J 1/10W      1
R8 RK73GB2A622J CHIP R 6.2kΩ J 1/10W      1
R9 RK73GB2A913J CHIP R 91kΩ J 1/10W      1
R10 RK73GB2A334J CHIP R 330kΩ J 1/10W      1
R11 RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15kΩ J 1/10W      1
R13 RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100kΩ J 1/10W      1
R14 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/10W      1
R15 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R17 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/10W      1
(No.WA021<Rev.001>)14/15
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KDC-BT952HD K1 KDC-X996 K0
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
R18 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/10W      1
R25 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/10W      1
R27 RK73EB2E4R7J CHIP R 4.7Ω J 1/4W      1
R39 RK73GB2A105J CHIP R 1.0MΩ J 1/10W      1
R40 RK73GB2A681J CHIP R 680Ω J 1/10W      1
R43 RK73GB2A4R7J CHIP R 4.7Ω J 1/10W      1
R44 RK73GB2A4R7J CHIP R 4.7Ω J 1/10W      1
R49 RK73GB2A393J CHIP R 39kΩ J 1/10W      1
R50 RK73GB2A363J CHIP R 36kΩ J 1/10W      1
R51 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/10W      1
R52 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R53 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R54 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R55 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R56 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R57 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R58 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R59 RK73GB2A204J CHIP R 200kΩ J 1/10W      1
R64 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22kΩ J 1/10W      1
R65 RK73GB2A333J CHIP R 33Ω J 1/10W      1
R69 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R70 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R71 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R72 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R73 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100Ω J 1/10W      1
R74 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/10W      1
R75 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10kΩ J 1/10W      1
R76 RK73GB2A202J CHIP R 2.0kΩ J 1/10W      1
R102 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0kΩ J 1/10W      1
CN1 E41-2954-05 FLAT CABLE
CONNECTOR
15P/0.5MM/UP/LF/AU      1
CN2 E41-2630-05 FLAT CABLE
CONNECTOR
30P/1.00MM/UP/LF      1
CP7 RK74GB1J103J CHIP-COM 10kΩ J 1/16W      1
S1 S68-0863-05 PUSH SWITCH      1
S2 S68-0863-05 PUSH SWITCH      1
X1 L78-1221-05 RESONATOR 16.93MHz      1
(No.WA021<Rev.001>)15/15